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Witness:     MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN  
      SERVICES, CHARLES COUNTY    
      DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 
      Therese Wolf, Director    
      
     
______________________________ ______________________________  
      Signature 
 
 
      Date 
 

  

8-10-2023

Maurice Butler, Deputy Director
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EXHIBIT 1 

Southern Maryland WIOA Partner Contact List 

Partner Agency Contact Person 

Southern Maryland Workforce 

Development Board 

Cindy Rauner, Chair 

Ralph Patterson, CLEO 

WIOA Title I Adult, Dislocated 

Worker, 

Youth 

Tri-County 

Council for 

Southern 

Maryland 

Ruth A. Davis, Director of Regional 

Workforce & Business Development 

15045 Burnt Store Road 

Hughesville, MD 20637 

301-274-1922

rdavis@tccsmd.org

John F. Hartline, Executive Director 

15045 Burnt Store Road 

Hughesville, MD 20637 

301-274-1922

jhartline@tccsmd.org

WIOA Title II Adult Education 

and Family Literacy Act 

Program, WIOA Title III 

Wagner-Peyser Act Program, 

Trade Adjustment Assistance 

for Workers Program, Migrant 

and Seasonal Farmworker 

Program, Jobs for Veterans 

State Grant Program, Senior 

Community Service 

Employment Program  

Maryland 

Department of 

Labor 

Portia Wu, Secretary 

Maryland Department of Labor 

1100 North Eutaw Street, 6th Floor 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

portia.wu@maryland.gov 

WIOA Title II Adult Education 

and Family Literacy Act 

Program, Post-Secondary 

Vocational Education under the 

Carl D. Perkins Career and 

Technical Education Act of 

2018 (Perkins V) 

College of 

Southern 

Maryland 

Ellen Flowers-Fields, Associate VP 

Continuing Education & Workforce 

Development 

8730 Mitchell Road 

La Plata, MD 20646 

301-934-7547

eflowers-fields@csmd.edu
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WIOA Title IV; Title I of the 

Rehabilitation Act of 1973  

Maryland State 

Department of 

Education, 

Division of 

Rehabilitation 

Services 

Michelle Stewart, Regional Director 

410-974-7604

Michelle.stewart@maryland.gov

Calvert County:  

Carmen Procida, District Supervisor 

410-535-2620

Carmen.procida@maryland.gov

Charles & St. Mary’s Counties:  

Amy Wustner, District Supervisor 

301-645-8882

amy.wustner@maryland.gov

Temporary Assistance for 

Needy Families (TANF) 

Maryland 

Department of 

Human Resources 

Amye Scrivener, Director 

Calvert County Department of Social 

Services 

200 Duke Street 

Prince Frederick, MD 20678 

443-550-6999

amye.scrivener@maryland.gov

Therese Wolf, Director 

Charles County Department of Social 

Services 

200 Kent Avenue 

La Plata, MD 20646 

301-392-6601

therese.wolf@maryland.gov

Alexis Zoss, Director 

St. Mary’s County Department of 

Social Services 

23110 Leonard Hall Drive 

Leonardtown, MD 20650 

240-895-7000

alexis.zoss@maryland.gov

Title I Job Corps Woodland Job 

Corps Center 

Othneal Wilson, Center Director
3300 Fort Meade Road 

Laurel, MD  20724 

301-362-4402

Wilson.Othneal@jobcorps.org
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WIOA Title I Native American 

Programs 

Council of Three 

Rivers American 

Indian Center, Inc. 

Kerry Jevsevar, Program Director 

120 Charles Street 

Pittsburgh, PA  15238-1027 

412-782-4457 x219

kjevsevar@cotraic.org

Eastern Maryland 

Fatima Ball 

Employment & Training Counselor 

412-498-2325

fball@cotraic.org

Western Maryland 

Kim Crawford-Lewis 

Employment & Training Counselor 

412-498-6135

kcrawford-lewis@cotraic.org

Community Services Block 

Grant 

Southern 

Maryland Tri-

County 

Community 

Action Committee 

Michael E. Young, President 

P.O. Box 280 

Hughesville, MD 20637 

301-274-4474

myoung@smtccac.org
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